
 

V3.0 

   GL Industrial Services UK Ltd,  

   Holywell Park,  

   Ashby Road,  

   Loughborough,  

   LE11 3GR. 

 
Date Tuesday 28th September 2021 
 

 
Contract Title: Technical Support for the Green Government Commitments - Heat 
Networks and Electricity Generation Assets (HELGA) - Dynamic Purchasing System 
– (RM3824) 
Contract Reference: FM20128 

Contract Variation Reference: 001 

 

Please find the attached contract variation reference; FM20128/001 with effect from 22nd 

October 2021. 

 

Please ensure that you  review and satisfy yourselves with its content and the contractual 

implications of this variation before signing and returning to and 

fmprocurement@uksbs.co.uk for our records. 

 

Kind Regards, 

 

Category Specialist 

Construction & Facilities Management  

UK Shared Business Services Ltd  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Contract FM20128 is varied as follows and shall take effect on 22nd October 2021 between: 

mailto:fmprocurement@uksbs.co.uk


 

V3.0 

(1) The Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, 1 Victoria 
Street, London, SW1H 0ET (The Authority). 
 

and  
 

(2) GL Industrial Services UK Ltd, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, LE11 
3GR (the Contractor). 

Collectively known as the “Parties” 

The Parties agree the following changes to Technical Support for the Green Government 
Commitments  
 

Contract Extension 

In accordance with the Standard Terms the Authority hereby wishes to extend the Framework 

Agreement for a period of 1 year as advertised in the tender opportunity, the new expiry of the 

Framework Agreement is 21st October 2022. 

Contract Value  

The total maximum value of this contract Extension is £28,256.26 (excluding VAT). 

Words and expression in this variation shall have the meanings given to them in contract 

FM20128, including any previous variations, shall remain effective and unaltered as amended 

by this variation. 

 

 


